MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 21 OF 2015

PAYMENT SYSTEM (EASTERN CARIBBEAN AUTOMATED CLEARING HOUSE SYSTEM) (AMENDMENT) RULES

ARRANGEMENT OF RULES

1.	Citation and commencement	. 2
2.	Amendment of Schedule 4	. 2

Montserrat

Payment System (Eastern Caribbean Automated Clearing House System) (Amendment) Rules

S. R.O. 21 of 2015

MONTSERRAT

STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS

S.R.O. 21 OF 2015

PAYMENT SYSTEM (EASTERN CARIBBEAN AUTOMATED CLEARING HOUSE SYSTEM)(AMENDMENT) RULES 2015

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWER CONFERRED UNDER SECTION 33 OF THE PAYMENT SYSTEM ACT 2008 (No. 5 of 2008) THE EASTERN CARIBBEAN CENTRAL BANK MAKES THE FOLLOWING RULES.

1. Citation and commencement

- (1) These Rules may be cited as the Payment System (Eastern Caribbean Automated Clearing House System) (Amendment) Rules 2015.
- (2) These Rules shall come into effect on the 1st day of April, 2015.

2. Amendment of Schedule 4

Schedule 4 of the Payment System (Eastern Caribbean Automated Clearing House System) Rules 2014 (No. 63 of 2014) is amended by deleting "0.15" wherever it appears in Column II-Fee and substituting "\$0.25".

Made this 31st day of March, 2015.

(Sgd.)K Dwight Vennor Governor Eastern Caribbean Central Bank

Montserrat

Payment System (Eastern Caribbean Automated Clearing House System) (Amendment) Rules

S. R.O. 21 of 2015

Published by exhibition by the Clerk of Cabinet at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, this 23rd day of April, 2015.

(Sgd.) Camille C. Gerald CLERK OF CABINET (Ag.)